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Go D. - 364th Infantry Crowell, William H. pvt I/c

- 9Ist Division 2266744

Home: I39 Drumun St, San Francisco
Gal,

Informant was an eye witness, The ground was held by our troops.
w*ile endeavoring to capture a machine gun nest, pvt Crowell was killed
by a bullet, This occured near Mount des Ellieux, France, in the
Meuse Apgonne offensive on Sept. 28, I9I8, The Bullet plerced hils
throast and went through his neck causing instant death. Body was
buried., Informant knew christian name and initiasls of the deceased.
There was no other man of the same name as deceased, in the company
or battalion, Deceased was heavy set, of medium height, round shoul
dered, slightly "knockekneed" and had derk hair and blue eyes.
Nickname "Frisco" Informant knew pvt Crowell very well. Both Had
been with company D since it was in the United States. No other in-
formation avallable on death and burlal of pvt Crowell,

Informant: Jones, Archie J. cpl. 3133255
Co D. 364th Infantry
Home : 402 No Hermitage Chiecago, I1l.

Searcher: Joseph P, TOOLE, Ist 1t,
364th Inf, per C.7T.B.
emergency address: .
Mrs Nellie Armstrong 1424 Grove st, Berkeley, Calif,
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REPORT OF ‘DISINGIRFNT ND REDURIAL,

Nome CROVEIE, -Willism He -,

. Iutbor 2256744
Rank Tkn Orgonization: Unim.

Digsintermont and Reburial moede by Growp

Disinterred (Dote)
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Tnkn
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QN 203 A=NM . June 3
Crowell, Willdem H. (MA) ‘ L.

Mrs. Nellie Armstrong,
Berkeley, California.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to the pilgrimege of mothers end widows to <
the cemeteries of Europe, suthorized by Congress in an Act approved
March 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930.

It is possible that you may be eligible to wvisit the
grave of the late Private Willism H. Crowell under the terms of
section 4 (a) of the Act, as amended, which reads in part “"or any
woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceesed member of the
military or naval forces for a period of not less than five years
st any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eigh-
m years of age." It is therefore requested that you furnish
the following information, in order to eassist this office in de- 0

termining your eligibility to make a pilgrimege.

l. Dates of death of the parents of Private
Crowell. ’

2. Did you provide this vetsran with food,
clothing and shelter for five years at
any time prior to his reaching 18 years
of age?

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enclosure: Assistant.

Envelppe.
X {)@
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WAGSHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To_QM 293 A-Em

e na s B SAT 0

July 9, 193
Orowell, Y, H, 1282 8 ¥ 1 L

Hpg, Nellie Arnstrong,
1424 Crove 8t.,
Berkeley, Calif.

Dear iadem: : :

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persan entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do sc, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If s0, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? .

If so, give her name and address: T - s

BEFBRE

3. Is the deceaéédvéﬁfviﬁédwby ény &omaﬁ
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

werm—— e Pty b s b/ vy A TP

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Crowell, Wm. Ho. Septe 4, 1929
1232

Mrs. Nellie Armstrong,
1424 Grove Ste,
Berkeley, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 meking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above namsd. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who Qltr/
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ghAr/
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

T
O\ 7 A N —
.‘/\,,A\, == /\<
3. If survived by a wid “gi LCA
desire to make the j agef /| s
%, Thl)
For The Qua .rmaamQP_Gb“@Qalﬂ:-
‘ \';\;\ 0. 0 ’ '}.
i Y M @ Veryditruly yours, | '
" 2N \’“ ;
TS JOHI: T. HARRIS
2 Incls. AR : ‘ .
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope TN Assistant.
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{ \ | WAR DEPARTMENT R
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL )
WASNINGTOM

v reEPLy rErer to QM 293 A;C

Crowell, illiam H, JUO L 529

‘Wrs. Nellie Armstrong,,
1424 Grove ct.,
Berkeley, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage to
these cemsteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gig¢ep of the

late william H. Crowell, Pvt., Cos. D, 364th Inf,, whose remains are now in-
terred in the Meuse-Argonne Americaa Cemetery, Romagne-sous-¥ontfaucon,
Neuss, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie purvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". if the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.
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QM 293 AeM June 3, 1932
Crowell, Williem H. (MA) :

Mre. Nellie Armstrong,
1424 Grove Street,
Berkeley, California.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to the pilgrimege of mothers and widows to
the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by Congress in an Act approved
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is possible that you may be eligible to visit the
grave of the late Private William H. Crowell under the terms of
section 4 (a) of the Act, #a smended, which reads in part "or any
woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member of the
military or naval forces for a period of not less than five years
at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eigh-
teen years of age.” It is therefore requested that you furnish
the following information, in order to essist this office in de-

termining your eligibility to make & pilgrimege.

= 1. Dates of death of the parents of Private

<4 Crowell.
sa o2. Did you provide this veteran with food,
v @& clothing and shelter for five years at
= any time prior to his reaching 18 yesrs

; 5 of age?
=

" A self-sddressed envelope which requires no postage is .
ezlongfer your convenience in replying.
- <
©

g gnr The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

J A. D. mm'

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Ene 3 Assistant.



ARSI T R

3. -Is the &QEQQQéd surviﬁed by any woman

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C.,_

July 9, 1930,
Crowell, Ym. Hs 1232 8 : ¥

Mrg, Nellle Armstrong,
1424 Crove St,,
Berkeley, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, tcgether with an amendment theretc, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is égé deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? froes :

If so, give her name and address:

Sl B

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended? Sz e ==

'If 80, give'her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendmen® Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INn REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

Crowell, Wme He Septe. 4, 1929
12324

lirse Nellie Armstrong,
142‘ GrO'rOs Stig
Btrkoloy. Califs

|

Dear thmnﬁ
The r#cords of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received Vol our communication dated making inquiry

concern1ng,khe name and address of tﬁ%uhox é}qghd widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertalnlng the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to,the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Wiyl you please fill in the answers to the fellowing guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the gnclosed envelope which regquires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeco parentis to him, aecord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

At et

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABMINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"C

Crowell, "illiam H, June 29 1929.

‘¥rs. Nellie armstrong,,
1424 Grove S-t.'
Berkeley, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved Earchiz, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the dececased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimags to
these cometeries®. i

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of the

iate Willism H, Crowell, Pvi., C0s D, 364th Inf,, whose remalns are now in-
terred in the Weuse-Argonne Americ:n Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
NMeuse, Prance.

Will you please advise thies office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hzs since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiras
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls,
Act of Congress.
Envelopse. JOHN T. HARRIS,
' Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



Qi 293 C-R

Hovember 8, 1923,

Hrs, Hellie Armstrong,
1424 Grove Ste,
Berikeley, Calif,

Dear Hadams
" The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave of peiyate Willlem i, Crowell, Co

s mpany D, 364th Infantry
is Grave 3, Row 38, Block G leuse~Argomme An:arioan Comet ¢
sous-lontfauson (Heusel, I:’rz;nce. S

; This is one of the permenent American mllltary cemeteries to be
maxntained by this Government in Burope, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of sultable design, with name, rank,
division, ‘organization, date of soldier's death end State from whxch
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in conneetion with
+the improvement. work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for speclal actlon or request ‘on “the part of relatlves,

2

You 3r& aﬂsured ln effectlng removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were oxercised and motre than willingly accorded by
those, who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceassd will
“be perpetually maintained by this. Government in a menner befitting the

jast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

ol EONE T =
AL

23 /668/ARK.



—Crowell. William K. 24856744
(Surng (Christian name in full.) (Army ser mber.)
iRRpd aGo COa. 364th_Inf

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

T
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -
Y g
- (Yes or no.)
If remaing are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national remeterv? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full mforma-
tion below as to where they should ‘be sent: e
(Name of person to receive remams. ) j (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) N VER (City or town.) (Stuié.)
y ;
31 sTe Ak ) 2y Wb
(Sign here) JY‘\ & Ien.. 4 -
/ ‘
(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) v ity, l,nwu for post office.) (State.)

Read carefully th‘i letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |
File No. 33501

I. LocaTioxn Inpex CARD:

(o) Name . CROWELL; Williem H, Ser. No. _._ 2256744

(%) Rank ____;g_‘fi:'_: __________________ Organization _____ Coe B, _ae4th Ind, [/ s P

(¢) Date of death _,_.2/28/18 (d) Cause of death ________ 7 e R e -
IT. ReaisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) :Grave No. ... 40 ______ Royesr s o st Plote S W Secs L] 0G. = SYERe __msa___;__

(b) Emerg. Address __Mrs. Nellie Armstrong, (Sister),. 142 4--Grove St

Berkele Vs Cal alai e

III. Biled off soidighs dyifg ffond c;z’ntf(giy'us/ﬂijséas/éy .......................... e T e RV =t

,%v”",uzwv 7] carAyl

IV. A. G. O DISPOSITION CARD

Sl (a) Name

(R Shippimzinstruetionsiupont arrivaliof body m U. &, . ===z 1 0 L0

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. =—>

\ N
S SC P

Examiner’s Initials b4 ) D ato e (=) S I e 1920, £
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from .

o Lo PSRRI . = - ST T e BN Y T
e

. . . "‘1‘ - _,u"—( .
confirming request in Par. IV., item_____ZL«_____, above, or requesting thathe. .o e i e s i

J'j
Examiner’s Initials /
VI. G. R. 8. Fies, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as Follofyss e
! / / / y
{9 , ZlE, ek
0 /{/@j\i_jll-‘ ;‘5’)}‘_{,‘/ 4 Il W Vape. e = Tl G atites S W i I e \
.',/ g bl / ' ERY
‘ \ ey [/ }
i/ Y j """""""""""""" y
'} ¢
\ o
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ___;,,jf§if_::j.-__, ______________________________________________________________ Z
H/ fl = / "‘-\‘ Y — '
Txaminer’s Init'ml’s _______________ o ... Date . 2 )oes ; 19}({.
- T~ l; - ‘4'
COUNTRY PRANCE CemMETERY NoO. 1232, Seec. 109 Smmer No. .- Bh At s ;
> . > , f/
5. T N 11 % _ PP % e Form NO. it Py
5 %n.euded(:\.llf?l' o2 8—1729 Fadgy o A0 St 2all g }‘ ™ gﬁt Y ; P 4
J
N mn 4 2 & y. 3
e Vi Eoas ety



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made oo ooeeeee , 1920
Tiymed by === , Checked by ooy 1920.
VIII. Fixarn AcTION:
cableoni. 28 - W FENE S il , 1920
Tollowing advice forwarded to Europe by
g/gm /ﬂ/ letter omn _-.‘:J_Q_N___9-___]__9__2_1______, 1920
"""""""""" P2 Not Tobe Remmeg-——"—==—"r e
__________________________________________________________________ e S e, 3 -
X, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtiox TAEEN.
E10) o (S @ g I e T S s s |
Body to be shipped t0 -
X. SUSPENSION-REMARKS: . .. _______ ______________________________ e St e
\ . t B
“"""‘"“"7"&"‘“""1:-.'--'-----:3------—-‘---»—-&--; ----- . e e g e
a4 Hellas (ANl g S oA VYL Th s 0 | jrae
V7 <L .4 . P /
;m—--------'----a_-==-7'---¥_-L;..—.~-L_---<_.__--7»'T ...... k ...........................................................................
,




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
B File No, 38801

I. Location Inpex CARD:

() Name __ppowRLhs-Willdam Hy Ser. No. . 2866944 -

(0) Rank ____: . Pl e SR S Organization _______ Coy-L,-364th-Infy - TR

(¢) Date of death —--9{%-/—118 ............ (d) Cause of death _____ k/a 67‘
II. REcistraTION CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. g RoW . .qg— Plot..g _ Sec._yug . TYP. _punee -

(b) Emerg. Address —jipg;—Hottte Armstrong; —(Steter); 1424 Grove St} —

L TN T e s =

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CADIOIOTEF o o 17 -3 S uia s WS . SN . S EL T o , 192
V. Fg ozving advice forwarded to Europe by { JUNO 1 921
Yo H= 0 7 letiter of tramsmmttal on et s e oW , 192
----------------------------- R e B Repnad ottt v
S04
A Rl aided to G R. S., Hoboken, N.J., .. Z#SHN © I .- -l .. , 102
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. .. I i~ ol Bt e 199
COUNTRY CRN PR NOY s R A s 07 5T SHERT N OY L teeas & o
G. R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
FRANCE 1232, See, 109 34 F/

A o



R R T

G. R. S. For : ‘
m. No. 1 G-A AALS .8 L0800
Place RS Sed | Contfenom :

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... aept. e 2003

1. REMAINS OFémlig?j.Mi;mleq SERIAL Numﬁmf'ﬁm

Rane . I o ORGANIZATION.... ... .. WG, e i}.m» P Y

2. Disinterred (date) : (e @mid From (give complete location)ame 46 Jae.100 i1

5
“ﬁ!ﬁ\ 2“1&3& E. 1» Qla-x

By Group@;@. Umt;,;g-vl

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

... S6P% 24%h 1921  leuse Argonne Gemetery # 1252 Gr 3 blook G row 88

]

: By : Group..........rewburial. ... NIt e e s Nature.of reburial‘nnlined..caslat

4. Report as tonature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

&’a WBldons anl - {ai:i’r‘: nas, Siaavtiouniotod,s Feabures unm ;'«.; 2 i

“-_yaln' L

5. (a ) Identification tags : Buried with body:?..........28® .. . On grave marker ;508 = pOge
e On Yol ai;—m iR
(d) Other meéans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Giie: Da. S04h. Ing. cnd U8 Collur  omuuants on blousss Tog om peg “diliam 5

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measﬁremént) A, ..“:.:::}rf.‘.....:f-.‘, dotaruing
(b) Weight (estimated)....... &aiz 2 0is 1o 92 ?f""“ s
(c):Hair—Color _...... W0RE 3SR, e

(Bl T T LI S . T S e e ST

(d) Hair on faee=—ColoT ... Pl \. .\l il

I s R, v L e R L et

Quamhiby: - 500

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pceculiarities,

evﬂn 8 » :
missing parts) e R R T e R R TS

Pl S e ey Cet i i f : UUUU @

22 25 24 2526 27

...............................................................................................................................

(f)- Wounds:or missing partsi(received at time. of casualby) i o i i i et b e
_.Puiias & 3,»*“ 4 k,_:b o] 0.5 szun A ,cwn amosl gy o

: Peia o fi o HA AL Approved H\gﬂ”f‘ﬁ
8 Reburial ' )/} @ OZMJ A ; L s A

superv1sed Ay SRR St ApprOVédJames e You.nger, TR ‘?
ErEL ' (Title).... PR S L

7. Disinterment
supelwscd by ..

N

PSS



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This

form is supplemertal to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied

2. ine fl_ate and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ' .

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognitior{"is possible, and howA the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
‘(( Yes bh} or “NO ,,. o i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were,any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
- than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth).-An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.c......cc.con..... All teeth missing through previous extrac- = TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by : D./- TOOTH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, ! /%a 7k
thus : =, ' % @
CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
| s —GOWans PORCELAIN BRIDGE ‘
BRIDGE WORK ............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label e 3L0BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), -
thus : _
SIVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS .....coocoovoerrevcirecis Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD F“-'-”“‘" G(g(l;lz:‘s';‘i‘t';‘:a

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

~

DECAYED -
DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same. ,/%~&L9;“:“. ! .,
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of/ﬁ@p%rsgp}%pp g same.
£5 ‘ ‘ e / ¢
3 (p < g \" \

*x



.Romngne-soua-M0ntfaucon,

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

N

DISINTERMENT L COMPARATIVE REPORT

o [ { ] y °

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name_Crowell, Willlam H, Lo Namod = 2 - -
SRNe Dmuemy | - & DESNo it BT v o e
3 Rank__n_?,v%_._ __________________________________________ 12. Rank__
4. Org. G0, D, 864%h Inf., LOEROnEE= ot e T e AR
5.D.D. Gefigaxg. . . - - SR J e s - e
GELE.D. . Wotolkas 5 : (b) 15.B- -

w B ESN
g K3k Discrepancy found upon. disinterment
7. Grave No. '#8 . ©sec. 108 . 15.l GravediNo il S s BECH- e ox S
SEeETon .~ Wi Fowe.: 9T e I g Ry ¢ % TR B N ey A e
Ho discrepsncgy.

18. Cemetery_A;f‘g_o_nnﬁ-Am:‘;l':ﬁ..c_&n__[_-.__-__.- 19. Commune or town liem'agma,-gj,},;{-?xéut—.—~—--
20. Dept. or Coﬁnty _______ HauBae ' . . 21N Counbisy it B S ;?_EQQE_Q_": ________________
o2 Gn 5, HdanAMgoe No. ABEE ‘Bed 09 .. WF) A e
_3. Disinterred (Date) L\(\g*(.%l',,l_‘._dl: By GoF VLN & Gamoﬂaire. _________________

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Crowell, uilliamg H. 2256744

Naine, > = - SHe s JIidp hmfATR S0 - SLTAERESN (e, % 5 S Shagds S B il aietie . BT S NS
e s Organization ('C‘n“’”"h ___________

: : ies 8 Yes

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . . (pgo)n Do 2t

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc :or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
YCow D, 564 Im’:‘."' and "U.3." gollar crunaments on blouses Tag On grave

o8 Nat e otk birial Wooden box, U.ds uniform.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

____________________________________________________________________

3 . = & ot ; ) Edn]o iif}.il‘GQ
30. Body prepared and placed -in casket: Date.  S€pbte 21,1981y, ™77 "7

Bdmo--Maire.

51.. Casgket sealed-by . __ \«ﬁ
5 : A
,A-UDITED BY Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor M V(.. e - e



SHIPMENT.

SR Deéignation of body:

(Show actual marking of box.)

Box No_gam

te |

Name CTOW fi"_!’_-_-.‘f?}_‘.}l%‘f:_};f ......................................... ‘Serdal No, . TSR Vo
; ey n
Rank o . oWl - Organizat10n-__?.'_’_‘__j_)_-u._ﬁéﬁﬁ_,}____f_f _____________________________
33. Consigned to:
J o v ugon 1232.
Name of Permanent, Cemetery,____‘_‘f‘_’_?_r_'_r_lf_-_‘?_(f_I:_.r:(f/: ..... n ntfafzo ____________________________ .
:)SV)te ul 191310 .,.dm0 Miret
%4, Gasket: boxed and-marked (Date) = 8 7. - — EEESESE UL By o WSRRe . w: EEs
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were .conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 1 4{
Signature of G.R.S. InspectorH./: \_H&Zﬁ, Y, lat Lieut., QMC.
. 36. Remarks ____, _______________________ e e
Depte 24, LYsls
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . - il ST
Meuge-Argofing Cematery AT LT, T e e e
To point. Oof Concentration s o T RS Lot
(Name) J Z ; o
COnVOyBrT Bartt o e o5 23 Signature Shlppmg Officer s e TEA_o b ek
J.BERALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ________ Coplein GAG .
By .G.R.S. Representative £ ST SRR R R T
39L¢ Shipped from=hailheadtiort Point off Concentration:t  Dalfoim St e s e
flogbPermanent s Cemetoryais s v ST . ¢ )
(Name)
Conyoyen =S td nl Sa s T e TR Signature Shipping OfBiicor it ol e
40. Received: Date 2 SER 1921
6.R.S. Representative ﬂwwf__%* /m% ’fwsu
41. Beinterred.  Meuse Argomne Cemetery # 1252 Sept 24th @921
(Date):
42. G‘raj‘ve INO-“ eI E Re  e  T  oe e cection ot 8 SR A
g 1 e el TR e e MRS g Row. “zigsiss s 38

ﬂ;‘

P T
"Lk



- -

\o’t \,' «3‘“0/

Y GRAVE LOCATION BLANK,K

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF oL

- CROWELL, 2856744, Williem HNS

........................................................

(Surname).  (Number). (Pirst Name Q:‘@ Initials).
Pvt, Co. D  364th.,Infentry

.........................................................

(Ranls) (Organization).
PLACE OF DEATH: pearn. Behisfontaine,Franc
CAUSE/GE.PEATH: ..RY..bRLlet. .. .o . ...
DATE OF BURIAL: u»/ v ....... B TR,
PLACE OF BURIAL: ;” ......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify elearly what map is used.

f e 4 '3 3 N o - ﬁ"

BNE {2 Ao e bl 4d 7 LS R ¢ > b

- - ] '1 ll

ML Ti. 27, - Vo=t _

GRAVE NUMBER: ......\ e o s e :
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Cros8Ye: b v

: Headboard?....>...... Bottlef............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ’
Was one buried with body®........ LA L e o R o DI A

Was one fastened to name peg or .
stake used as a grave markerf......... SEAG0 GO0 62, 0800 0G0 85

If name unknown and tags missging, description and marks
should be giwzah ref <,%4@
AR O s B O S e Ry
ot .‘.,f. Z.h%d.g.;.‘ i? a”.;.' ..yj;;é. o doid oH Jd ki) ﬁ/'. S z7g‘ e

NBAREST RELATIVE: MPa . Nellle Armst nongz ;

ADDRESS: 3424 Grove St., Berkley,
Cal,
REGAPIONSHIP: -+ St Stey. | . o S o it

. REPORTED BY:

............................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portien to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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4 D/

GeR-So FORA l\IOo 12 /

EWERAL AL DU ART RS

ADIYTART GelNBRAL'S OFFICH

FRCL :  abJUDT GENER:L.
0 : Ce0e Coe D 364the , Infatry

SUBJ:CT @ Informaticn for -burisl Register.

1. You arc directed to tronsmit withe
cut delay to the Chief, Groves Registrotionm
Service, the informaticn indicatcd on enclicscd
Graves Location Blank as neccssary 16r the cone=
plction of cfficial rocords.

By Command of Gencral Pershing:

Robort C. Dovis
Adjutnet Gonoral.

Note:

In casc this item is chccked, you will
notc hercon:

- Nearcst rclative L,f deccaseds

—~———Mpas__Nellie Armstrong
Relaticnship: Sigter
Address:. 1424 Grove St., Berklsy, Calif,







